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In pursuance of regulation 7 (3) of the Medical Practitioners (Registration of Specialists) Regulations 1971 and section 37 of the Medical 
Practitioners Act 1968, a certified copy of the register of persons who are registered as specialists under those regulations as at 30 June 
1984 is published below. 

Wellington, I July 1984. 

Name 

Abeypala, Weragoda Arachchige 
Acland, Richard Hugh 
Anderson, Brian Raymond 
Baker, Arthur Barrington 

Baker, Jane Elizabeth 
Barrett, John Campbell 
Bassili, Maureen Anne 
Bennett, Forbes Eadie 

Berry, Paul Randolph 
Blackburn, John Edward 
Boas, Robert Albert 

Bowers, Alan Geoffrey 
Brown, Christina Margaret 
Brown, Colin Robert 
Brown, Thomas Pendreigh 
Bush, David Cranleigh Thomson 
Caldwell, Peter Henry 
Calhaem, Malcolm Noel 
Calvert, Preston Craine 
Cameron, Andrew Frank 
Carstens, James 
Chacko, Margaret Helen 
Chin, Luk Sun 
Chisholm, Douglas Ian 
Clark, Richard Campbell 
Clarke, Janice Marguerite 
Clarkson, Hugh James 
Clayton, James Ivor 
Collure, Don Bertram Mahendra 
Comber, Russell Evan Heath 
Cook, Vernon Bruce 
Coulter, Robert Love 
Crichton, Brian John 
Crone, Peter Denholm 
Cutfield, Geoffrey Ronald 

Davis, Francis Michael 

Denham, Una May 

Dickson, Arabel Alice 

Dobbinson, Trevor Lancelot 

Downward, George 
Evans, Christopher John 

Evans, Jon 
Farnell, Alan 

Farrant, Murray Leonard 
Faull, Rosemary Agatha 
Fawcett, Edwin Robert 
Fergus, Basil Eric Talbot 
Fergusson, Robert Murray 
Fernando, Lionel Clarence 
Gibbs, John Michael 

Gooneratne, Rajpal Sarath 

Grant, Allan Craig 
Grenfell, Richard Stanley 
Griffin, Erin Michael 
Griffiths, Cary Victor 
Gunasekara, Tilina Maureen 
Hanson, Joanna Mary 
Hatangdi, Vasudev Srinivas 

Hatfield, Anthea Helen 
Havill, Jack Hilton 
Hay, Robert Graham 
Heinz, Colin Angus 
Henderson, Robert Steuart 
Hickey, Rodney Ferrt Jardine 
Holmes, Charles Mc · nnon 
Hoskins, Cedric Howard 
Hugel, Margarete Anna 

K. A.G. HINDES, Secretary to the Medical Council. 

ANAESTHETICS 

Date of 
Registration 

5/1/84 
24/3/83 
15/3/78 
18/8/75 

9/2/76 
21/10/71 
15/12/80 

4/9/78 

28/3/74 
I 5/7 /82 
28/3/74 

21/10/71 
28/3/74 
9/1/80 

21/10/71 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 
3/12/82 

21/10/71 
9/2/72 

30/9/77 
23/11/81 
5/12/74 

21/10/71 
21/10/71 

30/3/78 
21/10/71 

18/5/73 
1/11/79 
12/9/77 

21/10/71 
21/10/71 

1/11/74 
3/12/82 
3/12/82 

6/12/76 

9/2/76 

7/12/81 

9/2/72 

15/7 /80 
8/11/73 

28/3/74 
23/11/81 

28/3/74 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 
21/10/71 

28/3/74 
21/10/71 

4/2/80 

31/12/81 
3/12/82 

21/10/71 
9/1/80 

23/3/77 
25/3/76 
10/8/72 

1/11/74 
10/3/75 

21/10/71 
3/12/82 
30/6/78 
5/12/74 
8/11/73 

21/10/71 
9/4/84 

Address 

Flat 17, King's Park Flats, King's Park Rise, Kowloon, Hong Kong. 
9 Tole Street, Auckland 2. 
Rotorua Hospital, Private Bag, Rotorua. 
Department of Anaesthesia, University of Otago Medical School, P.O. 

Box 913, Dunedin. 
36 Grandview Crescent, Opoho, Dunedin. 
32 Orchard Street, Wadestown, Wellington I. 
28 Marama A venue, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Regional Intensive Care Unit, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, 

Hastings. 
19 Crescent Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
73 Epsom Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
Section of Anaesthesia, University of Auckland School of Medicine, 

Private Bag, Auckland. 
4 Brookland Place, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
Belk Road, R.D. I, Tauranga. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton. 
18 Riddiford Street, Wellington 2. · 
21 Amherst Place, Cashmere, Christchurch 2. 
Hikurangi R.D. 4, Bay of Islands, North Auckland. 
Care of A.S. Carlyle, Solicitor, P.O. Box 120, Paraparaumu. 
Florance A venue, Russell. 
Care of Hutt Hospital, Lower Hutt. 
Cook Hospital, Private Bag, Gisborne. 
40 McSaveneys Road, Marshlands, Christchurch 5. 
Waikato Hospital, Hamilton. 
8 Storry Place, Christchurch 4. 
25 Anglesea Street, Hamilton. 
17 Lucerne Road, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
4 Dillicar Street, Hamilton. 

· 119 Belford Street, Dunedin. 
I 08 Fox Street, Gisborne. 
56 Hawera Road, Kohimarama, Auckland 5. 
Wellington Hospital, Riddiford Street, Newtown, Wellington 2. 
18 Ngauruhoe Street, Taupo. 
91 Florence Avenue, Palmerston North. 
37 Te Hono Street, Maungatapu, Tauranga. 
Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, 

Dunedin. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
Care of Mrs. J. Grant, 45 Park Road, Burwood, N.S.W. 2134, 

Australia. 
Anaesthetic Department, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 

946, Dunedin. 
250 Woodham Road, Christchurch 6. 
Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Christchurch Hospital, Private 

Bag, Christchurch. 
9 John Sims Drive, Wellington 4. 
Anaesthetic Department, Palmerston North Hospital, Private Bag, 

Palmerston North. 
Nelson Hospital, Nelson. 
27 Gardner Road, Epsom, Auckland 3. 
121 Cliffs Road, St. Clair, Dunedin. 
Pururi Bay Farm, P.O. Tryphena, Great Barrier Island. 
39 Amritsar Street, Khandallah, Wellington 4. 
Taranaki Base Hospital, New Plymouth. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, 

Christchurch. 
Department of Anaesthesia, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auck-

land I.. 
Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson. 
3 Kenilworth Grove, Silverstream, Upper Hutt. 
4 Maida Vale Road, Roseneath, Wellington 3. 
I 10 Remuera Road, Remuera, Auckland 5. 
P.O. Box 2036, Abbot Street, Wanganui. 
97 Tukapa Street, New Plymouth. 
Anaesthetic Department, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auckland 

3. 
6 Wesley Road, Wellington I. 
Intensive Therapy Unit, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton. 
97 Remuera Road, Auckland 5. 
10 Smartlea Street, Hoon Hay, Christchurch 2. 
21 Dorset Street, Dunedin. 
34 Cook Street, Howick, Auckland. 
11 Grater Street, Dunedin. 
6 Appleyard Crescent, Meadowbank, Auckland 5. 
Tauranga Hospital, Private Bag, Tauranga. 


