In pursuance of regulation 7 (3) of the Medical Practitioners (Registration of Specialists) Regulations 1971 and section 37 of the Medical Practitioners Act 1968, a certified copy of the register of persons who are registered as specialists under those regulations as at 30 June 1984 is published below.

Wellington, 1 July 1984.

K. A. G. HINDES, Secretary to the Medical Council.

ANAESTHETICS

ANAESTHETICS		
Name	Date of Registration	Address
	Ů.	Flat 17, King's Park Flats, King's Park Rise, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Abeypala, Weragoda Arachchige Acland, Richard Hugh	5/1/84 24/3/83	9 Tole Street, Auckland 2.
Anderson, Brian Raymond	15/3/78	Rotorua Hospital, Private Bag, Rotorua.
Baker, Arthur Barrington	18/8/75	Department of Anaesthesia, University of Otago Medical School, P.O. Box 913, Dunedin.
Baker, Jane Elizabeth	9/2/76	36 Grandview Crescent, Opoho, Dunedin.
Barrett, John Campbell Bassili, Maureen Anne	21/10/71 15/12/80	32 Orchard Street, Wadestown, Wellington 1. 28 Marama Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3.
Bennett, Forbes Eadie	4/9/78	Regional Intensive Care Unit, Memorial Hospital, Private Bag, Hastings.
Berry, Paul Randolph	28/3/74	19 Crescent Road, Epsom, Auckland 3.
Blackburn, John Edward	15/7/82	73 Epsom Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 3.
Boas, Robert Albert	28/3/74	Section of Anaesthesia, University of Auckland School of Medicine, Private Bag, Auckland.
Bowers, Alan Geoffrey Brown, Christina Margaret	21/10/71 28/3/74	4 Brookland Place, Remuera, Auckland 5.
Brown, Colin Robert	9/1/80	Belk Road, R.D. 1, Tauranga. Department of Anaesthesia, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton.
Brown, Thomas Pendreigh	21/10/71	18 Riddiford Street, Wellington 2.
Bush, David Cranleigh Thomson	21/10/71 21/10/71	21 Amherst Place, Cashmere, Christchurch 2.
Caldwell, Peter Henry Calhaem, Malcolm Noel	3/12/82	Hikurangi R.D. 4, Bay of Islands, North Auckland. Care of A.S. Carlyle, Solicitor, P.O. Box 120, Paraparaumu.
Calvert, Preston Craine	21/10/71	Florance Avenue, Russell.
Cameron, Andrew Frank	9/2/72	Care of Hutt Hospital, Lower Hutt.
Carstens, James	30/9/77	Cook Hospital, Private Bag, Gisborne.
Chacko, Margaret Helen Chin, Luk Sun	23/11/81 5/12/74	40 McSaveneys Road, Marshlands, Christchurch 5. Waikato Hospital, Hamilton.
Chisholm, Douglas Ian	21/10/71	8 Storry Place, Christchurch 4.
Clark, Richard Campbell	21/10/71	25 Anglesea Street, Hamilton.
Clarke, Janice Marguerite	30/3/78	17 Lucerne Road, Remuera, Auckland 5.
Clarkson, Hugh James Clayton, James Ivor	21/10/71 18/5/73	4 Dillicar Street, Hamilton. 119 Belford Street, Dunedin.
Collure, Don Bertram Mahendra	1/11/79	108 Fox Street, Gisborne.
Comber, Russell Evan Heath	12/9/77 21/10/71	56 Hawera Road, Kohimarama, Auckland 5.
Cook, Vernon Bruce Coulter, Robert Love	21/10/71 21/10/71	Wellington Hospital, Riddiford Street, Newtown, Wellington 2. 18 Ngauruhoe Street, Taupo.
Crichton, Brian John	1/11/74	91 Florence Avenue, Palmerston North.
Crone, Peter Denholm	3/12/82	37 Te Hono Street, Maungatapu, Tauranga.
Cutfield, Geoffrey Ronald	3/12/82	Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin.
Davis, Francis Michael	6/12/76	Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Denham, Una May	9/2/76	Care of Mrs. J. Grant, 45 Park Road, Burwood, N.S.W. 2134, Australia.
Dickson, Arabel Alice	7/12/81	Anaesthetic Department, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Dobbinson, Trevor Lancelot	9/2/72	Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Dunedin Hospital, P.O. Box 946, Dunedin.
Downward, George Evans, Christopher John	15/7/80 8/11/73	250 Woodham Road, Christchurch 6. Care of Department of Anaesthetics, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Evans, Jon Farnell, Alan	28/3/74 23/11/81	9 John Sims Drive, Wellington 4. Anaesthetic Department, Palmerston North Hospital, Private Bag, Palmerston North.
Farrant, Murray Leonard	28/3/74	Nelson Hospital, Nelson.
Faull, Rosemary Agatha	21/10/71	27 Gardner Road, Epsom, Auckland 3.
Fawcett, Edwin Robert	21/10/71	121 Cliffs Road, St. Clair, Dunedin.
Fergus, Basil Eric Talbot Fergusson, Robert Murray	21/10/71 21/10/71	Pururi Bay Farm, P.O. Tryphena, Great Barrier Island. 39 Amritsar Street, Khandallah, Wellington 4.
Fernando, Lionel Clarence	21/10/71 28/3/74	Taranaki Base Hospital, New Plymouth.
Gibbs, John Michael	21/10/71	Department of Anaesthesia, Christchurch Hospital, Private Bag, Christchurch.
Gooneratne, Rajpal Sarath	4/2/80	Department of Anaesthesia, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auckland 1.
Grant, Allan Craig Grenfell, Richard Stanley	31/12/81 3/12/82	Nelson Hospital, Private Bag, Nelson.
Griffin, Erin Michael	21/10/71	3 Kenilworth Grove, Silverstream, Upper Hutt. 4 Maida Vale Road, Roseneath, Wellington 3.
Griffiths, Cary Victor	9/1/80	110 Remuera Road, Remuera, Auckland 5.
Gunasekara, Tilina Maureen	23/3/77	P.O. Box 2036, Abbot Street, Wanganui.
Hanson, Joanna Mary Hatangdi, Vasudev Srinivas	25/3/76 10/8/72	97 Tukapa Street, New Plymouth. Anaesthetic Department, Auckland Hospital, Park Road, Auckland 3.
Hatfield, Anthea Helen	1/11/74	6 Wesley Road, Wellington 1.
Havill, Jack Hilton	10/3/75	Intensive Therapy Unit, Waikato Hospital, Private Bag, Hamilton.
Hay, Robert Graham Heinz, Colin Angus	21/10/71 3/12/82	97 Remuera Road, Auckland 5. 10 Smartlea Street, Hoon Hay, Christchurch 2.
Henderson, Robert Steuart	30/6/78	21 Dorset Street, Dunedin.
Hickey, Rodney Fergus Jardine	5/12/74	34 Cook Street, Howick, Auckland.
Holmes, Charles McKinnon Hoskins, Cedric Howard	8/11/73 21/10/71	11 Grater Street, Dunedin. 6 Appleyard Crescent, Meadowhank, Auckland 5
Hugel, Margarete Anna	9/4/84	6 Appleyard Crescent, Meadowbank, Auckland 5. Tauranga Hospital, Private Bag, Tauranga.
	2) 1/04	